XHIB	
4	
	×ніе 1

## TONTITOWN FIRE DEPARTMENT

## **AUTOMATIC AID AGREEMENT**

The Tontitown Fire Department (TFD) and the Tontitown Area Fire Department (TAFD) agree to respond automatically under the following circumstances:

The Tontitown Fire Department, when available, will respond automatically to all structure fires, fires threatening structures, and delta motor vehicle accidents (MVA's) or MVA's with entrapment for the entire response area of TAFD.

The Tontitown Area Fire Department, when available, will respond automatically to all structure fires, fires threatening structures, and delta motor vehicle accidents (MVA's) or MVA's with entrapment for the entire response area of TFD.

TFD will respond a fire engine to structure fires and MVA's. TAFD will respond a tanker to structure fires, and a fire engine to MVA's. Each department may request a different apparatus to respond to their jurisdiction if needed. TFD and TAFD shall continue mutual aid on an as needed basis to anything that does not meet the automatic aid requirements.

This agreement can be amended at any time by the Fire Chiefs of the respective departments.

Ryan Krug

Tontitown Fire Department

Angela Russell, Tontitown Mayor

Rhonda Ardemagni, City Clerk-Treasurer (SEAL)

Bernard Pianalto

Tontitown Area Fire Department

Date



Date